reimbursed to the Owner upon completion of improvements, subject to Town agreement. Town

will not pay any penalties for failure to meet milestone identified above.

24.      Roundabout at Donner Pass Road and Church

Town shall reimburse Owner Two Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty Four
dollars ($ 269, 144. 00) for the construction of the Donner Pass Road/ Church Street intersection.

This amount is the cost associated with upgrading the intersection of Donner Pass Road

Realignment and Church Street from a two- way stop intersection to a roundabout pursuant to